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ANNUAL PLANNER 2025-26 AT A GLANCE 

 
APRIL  MAY  JUNE  JULY 

SUN       1 
 

   

MON       2     

TUE 1      3   1 
 

WED 2      4   2  

THUR 3   1   5   3 SCHOOL REOPEN 

FRI 4   2   6   4  

SAT 5   3   7 
EID-AL-ADHA 

(BAKRID)* 
 5  

SUN 6 RAM NAVAMI  4   8   6  

MON 7   5   9   7  

TUE 8   6   10   8  

WED 9   7   11 
SANT KABIR 

JAYANTI 
 9  

THUR 10 MAHAVIR JAYANTI  8   12   10  

FRI 11   9   13   11  

SAT 12   10 PTM  14 *  12 OFF 

SUN 13 
BAISAKHI/BASANT 

PANCHAMI 
 11   15   13  

MON 14 
B.R AMBEDKAR 

JAYANTI 
 12 BUDDHA PURNIMA  16   14  

TUE 15   13   17   15  

WED 16   14   18   16  

THUR 17   15   19   17  

FRI 18   16   20   18  

SAT 19   17   21   19  

SUN 20   18   22   20  

MON 21   19   23   21  

TUE 22   20   24   22  

WED 23   21   25   23  

THUR 24   22   26   24  

FRI 25   23   27   25  

SAT 26   24   28   26 PTM 

SUN 27   25   29   27  

MON 28   26 (NURSERY-8)  30   28  

TUE 29 PARSHURAM JAYANTI  27      29  

WED 30   28      30  

THUR    29 
MAHARANA 

PRATAP JAYANTI 
    31 

SHAEED UDHAM SINGH 
MARTYRDOM DAY 

FRI    30 9TH – 12TH       

SAT    31        
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SUMMER 
BREAK 

 



 

AUGUST  SEPTEMBER  OCTOBER  NOVEMBER 

SUN            

MON    1        

TUE    2        

WED    3   1     

THUR    4   2 
MAHATMA GANDHI 

JAYANTI & DUSSEHRA 
   

FRI 1   5   3     

SAT 2   6   4   1 HARYANA DAY 

SUN 3   7   5   2  

MON 4   8   6   3  

TUE 5   9   7 
MAHARISHI VALMIKI 

JAYANTI 
 4  

WED 6   10   8   5 
GURUNANAK DEV 

JAYANTI 

THUR 7   11   9   6  

FRI 8   12   10   7  

SAT 9 RAKSHA BANDHAN  13 OFF  11 OFF  8 OFF 

SUN 10   14   12   9  

MON 11   15   13   10  

TUE 12   16   14   11  

WED 13   17   15   12  

THUR 14   18   16   13  

FRI 15 INDEPENDENCE DAY  19   17   14  

SAT 16 JANMASHTAMI  20   18   15  

SUN 17   21   19   16  

MON 18   22 
MAHARAJA AGRASEN 

JAYANTI 
 20 DIWALI  17  

TUE 19   23 
HARYANA WAR 

SHAHEEDI DIWAS 
 21   18  

WED 20   24   22 VISHWAKARMA DAY  19  

THUR 21   25   23   20  

FRI 22   26   24   21  

SAT 23 PTM  27 PTM  25 PTM  22 PTM 

SUN 24   28   26   23  

MON 25   29   27   24  

TUE 26   30   28   25  

WED 27      29   26  

THUR 28      30   27  

FRI 29      31   28  

SAT 30         29  

SUN 31         30  



DECEMBER  JANUARY (2026)  FEBRUARY (2026)  MARCH (2026) 

SUN       1   1  

MON 1      2   2  

TUE 2      3   3 HOLI 

WED 3      4   4  

THUR 4   1   5   5  

FRI 5   2   6   6  

SAT 6   3   7   7  

SUN 7   4   8   8  

MON 8   5   9   9  

TUE 9   6   10   10  

WED 10   7   11   11  

THUR 11   8   12   12  

FRI 12   9   13   13  

SAT 13 OFF  10   14 OFF  14 OFF 

SUN 14   11   15 MAHA SHIVRATRI  15  

MON 15   12   16   16  

TUE 16   13   17   17  

WED 17   14   18   18  

THUR 18   15   19   19  

FRI 19   16   20   20 EID – UL – FITR* 

SAT 20   17   21   21  

SUN 21   18   22   22  

MON 22   19   23   23  

TUE 23   20   24   24  

WED 24   21   25   25  

THUR 25 CHRISTMAS DAY  22   26   26  

FRI 26   23 BASANT PANCHAMI  27   27 RAM NAVAMI 

SAT 27 PTM  24 PTM  28 PTM  28 PTM 

SUN 28   25      29  

MON 29   26 REPUBLIC DAY     30  

TUE 30   27      31  

WED 30   28        

THUR 31   29        

FRI    30        

SAT    31        

 
Note :      

1 The PTM will be held on the fourth Saturday, Starting from July Month.(Subject to change with 

prior notice) 

2 The school reserves the right to change any holiday, if required. 

3     *  Any Change in the date of these Holidays will depend upon sighting of the Moon &       

          declaration by the State Govt. 
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LIST OF HOLIDAYS (2025-26) 

The school would be observing the following holidays during the session 2025-26 

S.No HOLIDAY DATE DAY 

1 Shri Guru Gobind Singh Ji Jayanti 06.01.2025 Monday 

2 Makar Sankranti 14.01.2025 Tuesday 

3 Republic Day 26.01.2025 Sunday 

4 Basant Panchami 02.02.2025 Sunday 

5 Guru Ravidas Jayanti 12.02.2025 Wednesday 

6 Maha Shivaratri 26.02.2025 Wednesday 

7 Holi 14.03.2025 Friday 

8 

Shahidi Divas - Martyrdom Day of Shaheed Bhagat Singh, 

Rajguru & Sukhdev 23.03.2025 Sunday 

9 Eid-ul-Fitr * 31.03.2025 Monday 

10 Ram Navami 06.04.2025 Sunday 

11 Mahavir Jayanti 10.04.2025 Thursday 

12 Baisakhi 13.04.2025 Sunday 

13 Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti 14.04.2025 Monday 

14 Parshuram Jayanti 29.04.2025 Tuesday 

15 Akshya Tritya 30.04.2025 Wednesday 

16 Buddha Purnima 12.05.2025 Monday 

17 Maharana Pratap Jayanti 29.05.2025 Thursday 

 

Summer Break  -  For students of Classes Nursery-VIII 26.05.2025 to 02.07.2025 

Summer Break  -  For students of Classes IX to XII 29.05.2025 02.07.2025 

18 Id-ul Zuha (Bakrid)  * 07.06.2025 Saturday 

19 Sant Kabir Jayanti 11.06.2025 Wednesday 

20 Shaheed Udham Singh Martyrdom Day 31.07.2025 Thursday 

21 Raksha Bandhan  09.08.2025 Saturday 

22 Independence Day 15.08.2025 Friday 



S.No HOLIDAY DATE DAY 

23 Janamashtami 16.08.2025 Saturday 

24 Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti 22.09.2025 Monday 

25 Shahidi Divas - Haryana War Shahidi Divas 23.09.2025 Tuesday 

26 Dussehra  

02.10.2025 Thursday 

27 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti/Dussehra 02.10.2025 Thursday 

28 Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti 07.10.2025 Tuesday 

29 Karva Chauth 10.10.2025 Friday 

30 

Deepavali –Break 

Vishkarma Day/Govardhan Pooja 20.10.2025 22.10.2025 

31 Haryana Day 01.11.2025 Saturday 

32 Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti 05.11.2025 Wednesday 

33 Christmas Day 25.12.2025 Thursday 

 

Winter Break for students  01 .01.2026 to      15.01.2026 

34 Makar Sankranti 14.01.2026 Wednesday 

35 Basant Panchami 23.01.2026 Friday 

36 Republic Day 26.01.2026 Monday 

37 Maha Shivaratri 15.02.2026 Sunday 

38 Holi 03.03.2026 Tuesday 

39 Eid-ul-Fitr* 21.03.2026 Saturday 

40 Ram Navami 27.03.2026 Friday 

 
Note :      

1. The PTM will be held on the fourth Saturday, Starting from July Month. 

(Subject to change with prior notice) 

2. The school reserves the right to change any holiday, if required. 

3. *  Any Change in the date of these Holidays will depend upon sighting of the Moon 

& declaration by the State Govt. 
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SUBJECT DAYS DATE 
ENGLISH 
 

21.04.25 MONDAY 

HINDI 22.04.25 TUESDAY 
MATHS 23.04.25 WEDNESDAY 
SCIENCE 24.04.25 THURSDAY 
SOCIAL SCIENCE 25.04.25 FRIDAY 

 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SUBJECT DAYS DATE 
ENGLISH 
 

13.10.25 MONDAY 

HINDI 14.10.25 TUESDAY 
MATHS 15.10.25 WEDNESDAY 
SCIENCE 16.10.25 THURSDAY 
SOCIAL SCIENCE 17.10.25 FRIDAY 

 
  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 SUBJECT DAYS DATE 
ENGLISH 
 

28.04.25 MONDAY 

HINDI 29.04.25 TUESDAY 
MATHS 30.04.25 WEDNESDAY 
SCIENCE 01.05.25 THURSDAY 
SOCIAL SCIENCE 02.05.25 FRIDAY 

SUBJECT DAYS DATE 
ENGLISH 
 

27.10.25 MONDAY 

HINDI 28.10.25 TUESDAY 
MATHS 29.10.25 WEDNESDAY 
SCIENCE 30.10.25 THURSDAY 
SOCIAL SCIENCE 31.10.25 FRIDAY 

Worksheet Schedule 25-26 

Classes III-V (April) 

Worksheet Schedule 25-26 

Classes III-V (April) 

Worksheet Schedule 25-26 

Classes III-V (Oct) 

Worksheet Schedule 25-26 

Classes III-V (Oct) 



10 
 

     

EXAMINATION SCHEDULE CLASSES(III-V) 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

• Periodic Test will be conducted during regular school timings. 

• School Timings during Periodic Tests will be notified separately. 

• Retests will not be conducted for any reason. Half day leave or leave after 

exam is not permitted. 

• Any change in schedule will be communicated in advance to the parents 

through SMS / Website / Circular 

• dvance through SMS / Website / Circular. 
 

  

 Date Day III IV V 
 

 

Periodic Test-1 

13.05.25 Tuesday PT-1 S1 PT-1 S1 PT-1 S1 

15.05.25 Thursday PT-1 S2 PT-1 S2 PT-1 S2 

17.05.25 Saturday PT-1 S3 PT-1 S3 PT-1 S3 

19.05.25 Monday PT-1 S4 PT-1 S4 PT-1 S4 

21.05.25 Wednesday PT-1 S5 PT-1 S5 PT-1 S5 

PTM    
 

 

Periodic Test-2 

15.07.25 Tuesday PT-2 S1 PT-2 S1 PT-2 S1 
17.07.25 Thursday PT-2 S2 PT-2 S2 PT-2 S2 

19.07.25 Saturday PT-2 S3 PT-2 S3 PT-2 S3 

21.07.25 Monday PT-2 S4 PT-2 S4 PT-2 S4 

23.07.25 Wednesday PT-2 S5 PT-2 S5 PT-2 S5 

PTM    
 

 

 

    

   Half Yearly 

09.09.25 Tuesday HY S1 HY S1 HY S1 
12.09.25 Friday HY S2 HY S2 HY S2 

15.09.25 Monday HY S3 HY S3 HY S3 

18.09.25 Thursday HY S4 HY S4 HY S4 

22.09.25 Monday HY S5 HY S5 HY S5 

25.09.25 Thursday HY S6 HY S6 HY S6 

29.09.25 Monday HY S7 HY S7 HY S7 

03.10.25 Friday HY S8 HY S8 HY S8 

PTM    
 

 

Periodic Test-3 

10.11.25 Monday PT-3 S1 PT-3 S1 PT-3 S1 
12.11.25 Wednesday PT-3 S2 PT-3 S2 PT-3 S2 

14.11.25 Friday PT-3 S3 PT-3 S3 PT-3 S3 

17.11.25 Monday PT-3 S4 PT-3 S4 PT-3 S4 

19.11.25 Wednesday PT-3 S5 PT-3 S5 PT-3 S5 

PTM    
 

 

 

 

Annual Exams 

  ANN S1 ANN S1 ANN S1 
  ANN S2 ANN S2 ANN S2 
  ANN S3 ANN S3 ANN S3 
  ANN S4 ANN S4 ANN S4 
  ANN S5 ANN S5 ANN S5 
  ANN S6 ANN S6 ANN S6 
  ANN S7 ANN S7 ANN S7 
  ANN S8 ANN S8 ANN S8 

PTM    
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INTER HOUSE COMPETITIONS / ACTIVITIES (III - V) 
 

Date & Day III IV V EXHIBITION (PW) 
Classes 1 to 5 

 

 
APRIL 

 
Sticky Science Safari: 

Plants 
(EVS Activity) 

26.04.25 

 
Playful Digits Delight 

(Maths Activity) 
26.04.25 

Mirror Magic Vase 
Challenge (Art & Craft 

Competition) 
(I/H) 

26.04.25 

 

 

 
 

 

 
JULY 

 
Coco Shell Art 

(Art & Craft Competition) 
(I/H) 

08.07.25 

 
Hanso aur Hansao 

(Hindi) 
(I/H) 

10.07.25 

 
Vlogging is Rocking 

(English) 
(I/H) 

09.07.25 

 

 

 
 

 

 
AUGUST 

 
Sing me a Story 

(English) 
(I/H) 

05.08.25 

 
MindBoggle Science Quiz 

(EVS) 
(I/H) 

06.08.25 

 
Kavi Sammelan 

(Hindi) 
(I/H) 

07.08.25 

 

 

 
 

 

 
SEPTEMBER 

 

 
- 

 

 
- 

 

 
- 

 

 
- 

 

 
OCTOBER 

Vigyapan ka Naya Andaz 
(Hindi) 

(I/H) 
06.10.25 

Brainy Bowl 
(English) 

(I/H) 
08.10.25 

Byte Beats Battle 
(Computer) 

(I/H) 
09.10.25 

Young Delights 
Primary Wing - Expo 

(Part - 3) 
04.10.25 & 07.10.25 

 
NOVEMBER 

 
MathArt Mashup 
(Maths Activity) 

29.11.25 

Character Enactment 
(Computer) 

(I/H) 
29.11.25 

Model Making Contest 
(EVS) 
(I/H) 

29.11.25 

 

 
 

 

 

 
DECEMBER 

 
Mouse Magic Mania 

( E- Drawing using MS 
Paint - Competiton) 

(I/H) 
09.12.25 

 

Best Dramebaaz  

(Moral Education) 

(I/H) 
10.12.25 

 
Quizzical Math 

(Maths) 
(I/H) 

11.12.25 

 

 

 
 

 

 
JANUARY 

Best Dramebaaz   

    (Moral Education) 
(I/H) 

20.01.26 

Jute Joy Creations 
(Art & Craft Competition) 

(I/H) 
22.01.26 

हास्यकणिका: - (अणिनय) 

(Sanskrit) 
(I/H) 

23.01.26 

 

 
 

 
MARCH 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

Young Delights 
Primary Wing - Expo 

(Part - 4) 
24.03.26 to 28.03.26 

 
N.B. - Planned activities are tentative and subject to change 
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 Quiz (I - IV) 
 

 

 

Intra Class Event 

Date & Day I II III IV  

21.05.25     

  GK & CA Class Quiz (Classes 1 to 4)  

21.07.25     

  GK & CA Class Quiz (Classes 1 to 4)  

21.08.25  

 GK & CA Class Quiz (Classes 1 to 4) 

21.10.25  

 GK & CA Class Quiz (Classes 1 to 4) 

22.12.25  

 GK & CA Class Quiz (Classes 1 to 4) 

21.01.26  

 GK & CA Class Quiz (Classes 1 to 4) 

11.02.26  

 GK & CA Class Quiz (Classes 1 to 4) 

 

 

 
• The above-mentioned dates are tentative. 
• Rules and Regulations would be informed by the subject teachers prior 

to the Quiz & Inter School Activities. 
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     Quiz (V) 

 

 

Date & Day V & VI VII VIII IX X XI XII 

 

 

 
07.07.2025 
(MONDAY) 

ROUND-1 
TOPIC: GK- 
Indian 
Heritage, 
Sports,Current 
affairs & 
millets 

ROUND-1 
TOPIC: GK- 
Indian 
Heritage, 
Sports,Current 
affairs & 
millets 

ROUND-1 
TOPIC: GK- 
Indian 
Heritage, 
Sports,Current 
affairs & 
millets 

    

 

 

 
19.07.2025 

(SATURDAY) 

   ROUND-1 
TOPIC: GK- 
Indian 
Heritage, 
Sports 
,Current 
affairs & 
millets 

ROUND-1 
TOPIC: GK- 
Indian 
Heritage, 
Sports, 
Current 
affairs & 
millets 

ROUND-1 
TOPIC: GK- 
Indian 
Heritage, 
Sports, 
Current 
affairs & 
millets 

ROUND-1 
TOPIC: GK- 
Indian 
Heritage, 
Sports, 
Current 
affairs & 
millets 

29.07.2025 
(TUESDAY) 

 
FINAL ROUND 

    

30.07.2025 
(TUESDAY) 

    
FINAL ROUND 

 

 
09.10.2025 
(THURSDAY) 

 
ROUND-1 
TOPIC: 
Reasoning, 
Mathematics 
& 
Science 

 
ROUND-1 
TOPIC: 
Reasoning, 
Mathematics 
& 
Science 

 
ROUND-1 
TOPIC: 
Reasoning, 
Mathematics 
& 
Science 

    

 

 
10.10.2025 
(FRIDAY) 

   ROUND-1 
TOPIC: 
Reasoning, 
Mathematics 
& Science 

ROUND-1 
TOPIC: 
Reasoning, 
Mathematics 
& Science 

ROUND-1 
TOPIC: 
Reasoning, 
Mathematics 
& Science 

ROUND-1 
TOPIC: 
Reasoning, 
Mathematics 
& Science 

29.10.25 
(WEDNESDAY) 

 
FINAL ROUND 

    

30.10.25 
(THURSDAY) 

    
FINAL ROUND (For all the streams) 

NOTE: The dates are subject to change with prior notice, due to any unforeseen reason. 

(1) The quiz will be carried out in two rounds for each standard. 

(2) Round-1 will be with in the class in MCQ form. Round-1 shall have 30 questions from the given topics.  

(3) Final Round will be a Buzzer Round/Oral Round in the School Auditorium /Computer Lab. Each team will include 1 child from each 
class and total 10 teams will compete. 

(4)*All final rounds will be conducted between 7:50 am to 9:00 am in the School Auditorium. 
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ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE (2025-26) (PRIMARY  WING) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Month Date Day Class Theme / Ocassion 

 
April 

03.04.25 Thursday I – V " Welcome Assembly"*** 

24.04.25 Thursday II-B Live life cleaner-Make Earth Greener 

25.04.25 Friday IV-A Live life cleaner-Make Earth Greener 

 

May 

01.05.25 Thursday II-A Unleash your inner scientist "Exploring the wonders of science" 

02.05.25 Friday IV-B Unleash your inner scientist "Exploring the wonders of science" 

07.05.25 Wednesday V-A Failure to Success 

08.05.25 Thursday III-A Failure to Success 

June 21.06.25 Saturday I – V International Yoga Day*** (ONLINE) 

          
 
 
 
 
 
        July 

04.07.25 Friday III-B Read to Lead "Importance of Reading" 

05.07.25 Saturday V-B Read to Lead "Importance of Reading" 

09.07.25 Wednesday I-A Respect for all "Equality and Inclusivity" 

10.07.25 Thursday V-C Respect for all "Equality and Inclusivity" 

11.07.25 Friday I-A Magic of numbers in life 

12.07.25 Saturday IVA Magic of numbers in life 

17.07.25 Thursday IV-B/I-B Miraculous Indian-"Kargil Diwas'*** 

18.07.25 Friday II-A Exploring the cultural Diversity 

24.07.25 Thursday III-A Exploring the cultural Diversity 

 

 

August 

01.08.25 Friday I-A Discovery of Internet 

08.08.25 Friday IV-A/I-B Raksha Bandhan*** 

14.08.25 Thursday IV-B Independence Day and Janmashatami *** 

22.08.25 Friday III-B Positivity is my strength 

September 05.09.25 Friday IV-A Teacher's Day/Hindi Pakhwada Diwas/Ganesh Chaturthi*** 

 

 

October 

01.10.25 Wednesday I-A Gandhi Jayanti/ Dandiya dance 

16.10.25 Thursday IV-B Ways of controlling pollution 

17.10.25 Friday II-B Achieving success together-Teamwork 

24.10.25 Friday III-A Achieving success together-Teamwork 

18.10.25 Saturday IV-A/I-A Diwali Celebration*** 

 

 

November 

14.11.25 Friday I - V Children's Day Celebration*** 

20.11.25 Thursday II-A Laughing is and will always be, the best form of therapy 

21.11.25 Friday III-A Laughing is and will always be, the best form of therapy 

27.11.25 Thursday I-A Action speaks louder than words 

28.11.25 Friday III-B Action speaks louder than words 

 

 

December 

11.12.25 Thursday II-B Friendship 

12.12.25 Friday IV-A Friendship 

18.12.25 Thursday I-B Power of Music and Art 

19.12.25 Friday IV-B Power of Music and Art 

24.12.25 Wednesday I-V Christmas Celebration*** 

 

 

January 

15.01.26 Thursday III-A/II-A Uttarayan Celebration*** 

22.01.26 Thursday I-V Good Manners 

23.01.26 Friday III-B/I-B Republic Day*** 

29.01.26 Thursday I-H Hazards of Mobile 

30.01.26 Friday III-H Hazards of Mobile 

 - 

Note: The above schedule is subject to change due to last minute exigencies. 
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INTER HOUSE SPORTS EVENTS (2025-26) 

Month Date Day Class / Age Group Game 

 
July 

 
05.07.25 

 
Saturday 

Basketball Boys VI to VIII 

Cricket Tennis Ball Boys VI to VIII 

Kho-Kho Girls VI to XII 

 

August 02.08.25 Saturday 

Basketball Girls VI to VIII 

Cricket Season Ball Boys/Girls VI to VIII 

Kho-Kho Girls VI to VIII 

Kho-Kho Boys VI to VIII 

Table-Tennis Boys/Girls VI to VIII 

 

October 04.10.25 Saturday 

Basketball Boys IX & X 

Cricket Tennis Ball Boys/Girls IX & X 

Kho-Kho Girls IX & X 

Kho-Kho Boys IX & X 

Table-Tennis Boys/Girls IX & X 

Tennis Boys/Girls  

 

November 15.11.25 Saturday 

Basketball Boys/Girls XI & XII 

Cricket Season Ball Boys/Girls XI & XII 

Kho-Kho Boys/Girls XI & XII 

Table-Tennis Boys/Girls XI & XII 

 

December 06.12.25 Saturday 

Cricket Tennis Ball Boys/Girls  

Kho-Kho Boys/Girls IV & V 

Table-Tennis Boys/Girls IV & V 

Tennis Boys/Girls IV & V 

NOTE: -     

- Annual Sports Meet – 14.11.25, Friday (PW); 23.01.26, Saturday (SW) 

· Planned activities are tentative and subject to change. 
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